## WHERE TO FIND AN ABSENT BALLOT APPLICATION

The application for absentee/mail ballot are available at the following locations.

- North Dakota Secretary of State website
- Dickinson Public Schools website

## INFORMATION FROM THE STARK COUNTY AUDITOR'S WEBSITE

How do I vote absentee?

Applications for absentee ballots may be delivered to the Stark County Auditor by mail, in person or by fax (701-456-7634). Certain overseas military personnel and citizens may also receive and return voted ballots by fax or email according to North Dakota law. For more information, please contact the County Auditor or the Secretary of State's office.

According to North Dakota law, absentee ballots are to be made available by the 40th day before the election. Absentee ballots must be returned and postmarked by the day before the election.

Absentee ballots may be made available to those who:

- are qualified electors wishing to vote absentee prior to the date of the election;
- are members of the armed forces of the United States;
- are members of the merchant marine;
- are physically disabled

In North Dakota, qualified electors are not required to provide a reason when requesting an application to vote absentee.

To apply for an absentee ballot an applicant must first obtain an application for the absentee ballot from the County Auditor's office, ND Secretary of State website or the Stark County website.

## Mail absentee ballots to Stark County Auditor, PO Box 130, Dickinson ND 58602

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM DICKINSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS Your absentee ballot application must be received at the Auditor's Office to provide ample time for their staff to mail the absentee ballot. Dickinson Public Schools recommends the application be in the Auditor's Office no later than Wednesday October 18, 2023.

As a reminder, there is a drop box on the north side of the Stark County Courthouse.